

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

## Legislation Text

File #: 17-4818, Version: 1

## PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Facilities Management

Action: Payment approval

Payee: Tyco Integrated Security, LLC, Boca Raton, Florida

Good(s) or Service(s): Central Stations Fire Alarm Monitoring

**Fiscal Impact:** \$9,865.31

**Accounts:** 200-461 Maintenance of Facilities

Contract Number(s): N/A

**Summary:** Historically, the central stations fire alarm monitoring was paid through the "Direct Pay Method". However, it was determined that this form of payment would now exceed the threshold of \$5,000.00 per fiscal year. Facilities Management contacted the vendor, Tyco Integrated Security, LLC, to request consolidated billing for the purpose of an annual contract.

Facilities Management is working with the Office of the Chief Procurement Officer to finalize a contract with Tyco, Integrated Security, LLC.